PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gene Ort	03/05/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metrix Instrument Co., L.P.
Street Address:	8824 Fallbrook Dr.
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6879144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: dmbrown@crbcp.com
Correspondent Name: Caesar, Rivise, et al.
Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor - Seven Penn Center

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M1285/20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric S. Marzluf

Total Attachments: 2

source=M128520005Assignment#page1.tif source=M128520005Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023263 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 15, 2003 as Application Serial No. 10/342,754 titled Color Code Alphanumeric System for Identifying Components of a Proximity Measurement System (the "Application");

WHEREAS, Gene Ort, a U.S. citizen, residing at 508 E. 30th Street Bryan, Texas 77803-7025 ("ASSIGNOR") is an inventor of the inventions set forth in the Application;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR invented the inventions set forth in the Application as part of his employment by Metrix Instrument Co., L.P. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware limited partnership, doing business at 8824 Fallbrook Dr., Houston, Texas 77064; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of ensuring that it retains the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, all inventions set forth therein and all rights related thereto, including without limitation, all foreign and domestic patent applications related thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE said ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the Application, all technology and inventions set forth therein and all rights arising hereunder, without limitation, all United States and foreign rights therein, whether patentable or not, and in and to aforesaid application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said Application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey his entire right, title and interest in said Application, the inventions set forth therein and all rights related thereto, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that he will, at any time, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the Application, the inventions set forth therein, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and if ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said Invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, or undertake any other act to secure and protect the ASSIGNEE'S rights in the Application, that he will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the Application, the inventions set forth therein and all other rights related thereto, are irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE including the right to make the application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claims, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

PATENT REEL: 023263 FRAME: 0987

successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said Application, the inventions set forth therein and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him, and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do. Executed and delivered this ____ day of _____, 2009. Date: 3/5/09 Inventor: State of Texas County of Personally appeared before me this ____ day of _____, 2009, Gene Ort, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission expires

ASSIGNOR further covenants that he will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its

5419652v.2

RECORDED: 09/23/2009

(SEAL)

PATENT

REEL: 023263 FRAME: 0988